In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS920050367US1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS**

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date:
(1) William T. Boyd	9-27-05
(2) Douglas M. Freimuth	<u>9-29-05</u>
3) William G. Holland	9-27-05
f) Steven W. Hunter	<u> </u>
5) Renato J. Recio	<u> </u>
5) Steven M. Thurber	$\frac{7-3-7-0.5}{6-5-7-0.5}$
7) Madeline Vega	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	
. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	3. Nature of conveyance:
International Business Machines Corporation	X Assignment Merger
New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other
	Ouler
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 11/260,634 B. P.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 624 B. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1/260,624 B. Patent Application No.(s) to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 624 B. P. S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	atent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,624 B. Pat	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,624 B. Pat	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260/624 B. P. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marilyn Smith Dawkins IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,624 B. P. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marilyn Smith Dawkins 1BM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,624 B. P. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marilyn Smith Dawkins IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0094	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,624 B. Pat	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,624 B. Pat	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 624 B. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260/624 B. Pat	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 624 B. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 624 B. Patent Application No.(s) 11/260, 624 B. Patent and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Marilyn Smith Dawkins IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-0094 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 09-0447 USE THIS SPACE

REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0359

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

700223761

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) William T. Boyd of Poughkeepsie
County of Dutchess and State of New York

and

(2) Douglas M. Freimuth
County of New York
and State of New York

and

(3) William G. Holland of Cary
County of Wake and State of North Carolina

and

(4) Steven W. Hunter of Raleigh
County of Wake and State of North Carolina

and

(5) Renato J. Recio of Austin
County of Travis and State of Texas

and

(6) Steven M. Thurber of Austin County of Williamson and State of Texas

and

(7) <u>Madeline Vega</u> of <u>Austin</u>
County of <u>Travis</u> and State of <u>Texas</u>

have invented certain improvements in

Method for Confirming Identity of a Master Node Selected to Control I/O Fabric Configuration in a Multi-Host Environment

and e	xecuted, respecti	ively, a United Stat	es patent applicat	ion therefore on
(Date	s Inventors Signe	d Declaration) (1)	9/27	, 2005,
(2)	9/29/05	, 2005, (3)	9127	, 2005,
(4)		, 2005, (5)	<u> </u>	, 2005,
(6)	9/27	_, 2005, and	(7) <u>9/27</u>	,, 2005.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Signed at	Austin	on	7/27 , 2005	•
			W	4 5. B.	William T. Boyd
and	(2) Signed	at Amelin	on _	9/29	, 2005.
		AUG (7) NI	- Oorig	1 m Trum	glas M. Freimuth
and	(3) Signed	ad till Myta	(on _	1121 Ill 214	2005.
				- " , W.	illiam G. Holland
and	(4) Signed	at	on	. ———	, 2005.
		Æ	***	· ··	Steven W. Hunter
and	(5) Signed	at Austin	on	9/27	, 2005.
				10	
and	(6) Signed	atA-U577N	on _	9/27	, 2005.
				Str Mill	Steven M. Thurber
and		An aba	c) Ti	9/22	2005
CALIFE	(7) Signed	at Austin		ulie Vizza	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT Vega

REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

2005-11-09 12:32 ,00 00:14 FR

(1) <u>william T. Boyd</u> County of Dutchess

of <u>Poughkeepsie</u> and State of <u>New York</u>

and

(2) Douglas M. Freimuth County of New York

of <u>New York</u> and State of New York

and

(3) William G. Holland County of Wake

of <u>Cary</u> and State of <u>North Carolina</u>

and

(4) Steven W. Hunter County of Wake

of Raleigh

and State of North Carolina

and

(5) <u>Renato J. Recio</u> County of <u>Travis</u>

of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texas

and

(6) Steven M. Thurber County of Williamson

of <u>Austin</u> and State of Texas

and

(7) <u>Madeline Vega</u> Count**y of <u>Travis</u>**

of <u>Austin</u>

and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

Method for Confirming Identity of a Master Node Selected to Control I/O Fabric Configuration in a Multi-Host Environment

and executed	l, respectively,	a United Stat	es patent	application	therefore	on
(Dates Inver	tors Signed Decla	ration) (1)	_		. 2005.	
(2)		, 2005, (3)			2005,	
(4) _ O e 10.	7E12 5	, 2005, (5)			, 2005,	
(6)		, 2005, and	(7)			5.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1)	Sign	ned at _				on	, 2005.
							William T. Boyd
and	(2)	Signed	at .	<u>. </u>		ол	, 2005.
					-		Douglas M. Freimuth
and	(3)	Signed	at .			on	
					-		William G. Holland
and	(4)	Signed	at	RTP,	ے ںہے	on	<u>October 5</u> , 2005.
					-	4/4	Sieven W. Hunter
and	(5)	Signed	at		<u>-</u>	on .	
						<u> </u>	Renato J. Recio
and	(6)	Signed	at	_		on	, 2005.
					-		Steven M. Thurber
and	(7)	Signed	at	<u></u>		on	, 2005.
					•	<u></u>	Madeline Vega

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016997 FRAME: 0363